TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
2430-2614 Quebec Inc.		12/01/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JB International Holdings Limited		
Street Address:	6th Floor, St. John's Building		
Internal Address:	33 Garden Road, Central		
City:	Hong Kong		
State/Country:	HONG KONG		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85864273	CLOTH BY RD
Registration Number:	4278070	G4 BY RD INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4159548	G4 POWER DOWN SERIES
Serial Number:	85881608	OFFICE BY RD STYLE
Registration Number:	4008060	RD STYLE
Serial Number:	85697270	RD STYLE RAG
Registration Number:	3782477	RD STYLE RESEARCH AND DESIGN
Registration Number:	3328003	LA CLASSE COUTURE
Registration Number:	3114002	NITROGEN
Registration Number:	2902815	RAZZLE DAZZLE
Registration Number:	3825856	RETROD BY RAZZLE DAZZLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129407013

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to the e-mail ad

900276498 REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0362

via US Mail.

Phone: 2129408673

Email: jan.tamulewicz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jan Tamulewicz
Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 336783/00001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue Address Line 2: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jan Tamulewicz

/Jan Tamulewicz/

Date: 01/07/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=RDAssignment#page1.tif

source=RDAssignment#page2.tif

source=RDAssignment#page3.tif

source=RDAssignment#page4.tif

source=RDAssignment#page5.tif

source=RDAssignment#page6.tif

source=RDAssignment#page7.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO THIS LOCK DAY OF DECEMBER 2013.

BY AND BETWEEN: 2430-2614 Quebec Inc., the full post office address of whose principal place of business is 6883 Schweitzer Road, Cote St. Luc. Quebec

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

AND:

JB International Holdings Limited, the full post office address of whose principal place of business is 6th Floor, St. John's Building, 33 Garden Road, Central, Hong Kong

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to, and any and all goodwill in the Intellectual Property identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto (hereinafter the "Property");

NOW, THEREFORE for, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars in Canadian currency (\$10.00 Cdn.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor on behalf of it and its successors and assigns, hereby does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Property and, where said Property includes trade marks or trade names, any and all goodwill associated with the Property, the same to be held or enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and completely as the same would be held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

The parties hereto recognize that they have requested that this Agreement be drawn up in the English language; les parties aux présentes reconnaissent avoir exigé que la présente convention soit rédigée en langue anglaise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have duly executed this Assignment at the date first hereinabove mentioned.

2430-2614 Quebec Inc.

Assignor

Name:

Title:

For and on behalf of

JB International Holdings Limited

By: Orchid Services Limited

Per:

Assignee

Name: Orchid Services Limited represented by Chan Mei Po and Tsang Ho Yeung Director

SCHEDULE "A"

CANADA:

1 BLEU & DOVE DESIGN	1,314,979	1MA744,388	35	Registered
2 BLUE BY R.D.	1,313,427	TMA744,774	25	Registered
3 BRAND N	1,167,362	TMA629,515	25	Registered
4 CAPUCCINO	413,755	TMA231,227	25	Registered
5 CLOTH BY RD	1,616,334		25	Searched
6 DOVE DESIGN	1,198,773	TMA627,728	25	Registered
7 EVOLUZIONE	1,247,072	TMA660,478	25	Registered
8 G4 BY RD INTERNATIONAL	1,538,388	TMA832,481	25	Registered
9 G4 POWER DOWN SERIES & DESIGN	1,472,850	TMA796,570	25	Registered
10 GREEN T'S	1,312,050	TMA707,753	25	Registered
11 horse design	1,292,783	TMA687,104	25	Registered
12 L'EQUIPE D.L.	598,671	TMA349,704	25	Registered
13 LA CLASSE COUTURE	1,240,294	TMA661,097	25	Registered
14 LIFE AND LEGEND	1,364,591	TMA730,145	25	Registered
15 LION DESIGN	1,338,938	TMA762,100	25	Registered
16 MISS DAZZLE	1,240,295	TMA701,019	25	Registered
17 MODISSUE & DESIGN	1,277,333	TMA676,295	25	Registered
18 N & Design	1,110,631	TMA584,935	25	Registered
19 NITRO	1,102,306	TMA616,728	25	Registered
20 NITROGEN	527,504	TMA316,510	25	Registered
21 OFFICE BY RD STYLE	1,619,056		25	Searched
22 OXYHO SORENTO	1,194,792	TMA622,024	25	Registered
23 POET	636,905	TMA377,652	25	Registered
24 PURE BY NITROGEN	1,378,990	TMA734,361	25	Registered
25 RAZZ	602,475	TMA353,138	25	Registered
26 RAZZLE DAZZLE & DESIGN	528,464	TMA302,799	25	Registered

27 RAZZLEDAZZLE	1.166,418	7314 (18,92)	25	Regulated
28 RD INTERNATIONAL & DESIGN	490,357	TMA299,127	25	Registered
29 RD STYLE	1.472.132	TMA790,089	25	Registered
30 RD STYLE RAG	1,588,943		25	Advertised
31 RD STYLE RESEARCH & DESIGN	1,438,485	TMA768,256	25	Registered
32 RD TOTAL CHAOS & DESIGN	1,213,693	TMA684,812	25	Registered
33 RETROD BY RAZZLE DAZZLE	1,414,191	TMA771.048	7.5	Registered
34 RETROD STYLE RESEARCH & DESIGN	1,438,486	TMA768,255	25	Registered
35 SIRIO	1,240,284	TMA650.930	25	Registered
36 SKINNI MINNI	1,424,020	TMA782,120	25	Registered
37 SUDDEN IMPACT	643,229	TMA382,003	25	Registered
38 TRUMPERNICK	1,210,196	TMA684,745	25	Registered
39 XNTRIK	662,346	TMA403,464	25	Registered

<u>U.S.:</u>

I	CLOTH BY RD	85-864273		25	Pending - Suspended
2	G4 BY RD INTERNATIONAL	85-390629	4278070	25	Registered
3	G4 POWER DOWN SERIES AND DESIGN	77-960407	4159548	25	Registered
4	OFFICE BY RD STYLE	85-881608		25	Pending - Suspended
5	RD STYLE	77-959833	4008060	25	Registered
6	RD STYLE RAG	85-697270		25	Pending - Suspended
7	RD STYLE RESEARCH AND DESIGN	77-678875	3782477	25	Registered
8	LA CLASSE COUTURE	78-978901	3328003	25	Registered
9	NITROGEN	78-592715	3114002	25	Registered
10	RAZZLE DAZZLE	76-516232	2902815	25	Registered

FOREIGN:

CHINA:

RD STYLE RAG -Application No. 12431356; LA CLASSE COUTURE - Application No. 11288106; RAZZLE DAZZLE - Application No. 11288108; NITROGEN - Application No. 11288109; RD STYLE RESEARCH & DESIGN - Application No. 11288107;

TAIWAN:

RD STYLE RESEARCH & DESIGN -Registration No. 01570602

HONG KONG:

NITROGEN -Registration No. 302328921; LA CLASSE COUTURE -Application No. 302333475; RD STYLE RESEARCH & DESIGN - Application No. 302333466;

INDIA:

RD STYLE RESEARCH & DESIGN- Application No. 2376716; CLOTH BY RD -Application No. 2519703; RD STYLE RAG -Application No. 2501023; LA CLASSE COUTURE -Application No. 2376715

CAMBODIA:

RAZZLE DAZZLE -Application No. 51697; RD STYLE RESEARCH AND DESIGN - Application No. 51698; RD STYLE RAG - Application No. 51699;

VIETNAM:

RAZZLE DAZZLE -Application No. 4-2013-10606; RD STYLE RESEARCH AND DESIGN - Application No. 4-2013-10607; RD STYLE RAG - Application No. 4-2013-10608;

BANGLADESH:

RD STYLE RESEARCH AND DESIGN - Application No. 165623; RD STYLE RAG- Application No. 165622;

RAZZLE DAZZLE- Application No. 165620; LA CLASSES COUTURE- Application No. 165619; NITROGEN - Application No. 165621;

MEXICO:

LA CLASSE COUTURE -Registration No. 1331872; RD STYLE RESEARCH & DESIGN -Application No. 1296765;

TRADEMARK REEL: 005188 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 01/07/2014